Montageanleitung CombiCard o 7Ad

Frontteile mitreder) / Front section . . .
(mit Feder) Assembly instructions-CombiCard o <o BOPLA

0 o

)

GK-Klemmraumdeckel- Modell \(\\\50 5?313, ,b?_)*'\

scharnier Partno. &£ "7
FD ... 4 - — i _
m.G | 4| - Das beliebig anreihbare Gehausesystem aus Kunststoff
R 2| Sonstiges Zubeir The add-on as required enclosure system made of plastic
aen other accessories

Basisteile mit und ohne Liiftungsschlitze

mit und ohne Trennwand

Central sections with and without ventilation slots
with and without partition

FO 4 6 bzw. 8 Montagehlitchten
o 6 bzw. 8 Spez. Schr. F. Kunsts.
1 Dichtung (eingezogen)

angespritztes Doppelscharnier
Frontscharnier wechselbar Neoprenedichtung Zuganker ZA zur Befestigung links und rechts zu 6ffnen

SC 1230 fiir Schutzart IP 65 der Systemteile Moulded on double hinge
Interchangeable front hinge Neoprene gasket Tiebars for fixing to open left and right

SC 1230 for protection up to IP 65 o systemponents

6 or 8 retaining washers
6 or8 selftapping screws 3.5x8
1 gasket (installed)

1 Tur
FO.. T 4 2 Zapfenschr. M 2x3
2 Scheiben A 2,2

1 Schnapper

1 Distanzring @ 3,2x2
1 Gewindestift M 4x12
1 Kugelknopf @ 16

1 Door
2 slolted shoulder screws M 2x3
2 washerA 2.2

1 catch

1 stand off washer

1 grub screw M 4x12

abnehmen

1 knob 16 @

remove

cover
Beim Einsetzen des Klemmenraumprofiles in die i i i Kartensicherung
B G e o oo Modell / Part no. eingezogene Dichtung / installed gasket arensi
weiten, um die Dichtungen ordnungsgemaf und BC.. N ja
ohne Beschadigungen voreinander zu setzen. BC ’ Frontdeckel Kartenfiihrung Gewindestreifen GS  19"-Innenaufbau Wandhramen
When installing the neoprene gasket in the terminal : Ja Front lid Card guide Tapped strip GS COMBISET ALUCARD Wall plate
compartment of the RD .. GK .. it is necessary to push ; . ) 19"-Kit card frame e
out the sides of the enclosure to ensure that the BC..L n.em .'T:;‘%f;i?l‘,:::‘;’;.’ﬁi,f“°“ plomblerbar COMBISETALUCARD if::.:ﬂ::?ag:;ghcw
gaskets are fixed properly and without damage. BC ... NG ja Knurled screws RS, can also take lead seal Terminal compartment

and optionally lock with separate access

Montageanleitung CombiCarde-Plus 744
Assembly Instructions-CombiCard «-Plus e BOPLA

el
Schrauben / screws .\\,b«\a (D'b?’o’bb+
o Q SO .
Modell %@19’ 'b("’*\ b(+b‘6 M\Q \'A‘\,e\bo’{\e’lz‘%%%@ AChtun,g I
z.B.: DSG Part no. N P Y P ) Scharnierteil mit

Befestigungsriegel
nach oben!

FPPoAL | - | -] -]-1-1]- Handgriff / Handle

FP ... AA 4 - - - - -
‘ FA ... - 4 - - - - HS ... | 2 kompl. Griffteile N-_ B.:
FA .| Z Z 4 4 4 Z 1 Profil Hinges are to
Beipack be assembled
. FA... IR S S E— L L with securing
i MR.... -l -]l -1 =] 4 screw at top!

2 complete handle parts
4 1 extrusion
Hardware Pack

z.B.: SC 1230 NG

Riickmodul
Rear section

0194
02.8

atitd
Frontmodul Basismodul (wahlweise)
é Scharnier schlieRen:  Front section Center section (optionel)
Securing hinges:
Al es @ (@ zusammenstecken / push together
2 S verri ul Scharnier &ffnen:
Bohrbilder fiir: e .IE' @ vertiegeln tun Reloasing hinges:
Drilling paltern for: 3 & @ entriegeln / tum
_¢5 (2) aushebeln / lever out
| N
<1 - . i
! Aufstellbligel / Support feet ”"
. Fr‘t’”ctjte" 2o EUC"“Z” 2501 AB 1230 ‘1 Satz FuBteile 1 set of feet
rontedge earedge 4 Schrauben B 3,5x9,5 4 screws B 3,5x9,4

* empfohlene Schraubendrehergréfie

* recommended screwdriver size



Ruckteile mitnut) / Rear section (with groove)

19"-Innenaufbauten / 19"-Card frames

e A 7 ﬁg—},_
Schrauben / screws ¢ «\zxc'o\‘i\é\\"b\\ 660\“0(\ < < mF | s JW.
SosSe SN Lo TSP (I L N
N 5 o o ,ao‘(\\go ,»\Q%O‘f\@&‘\\f \:é\‘\:;b\' fo:% c‘,‘l\@\é\ ‘{\g,e\%&(\\ag,\) 6\62%[)[;#@@%\\%*9* J*, L
Modell A A A D R S Modell SRz S50 A @ oy
Part no. S s S S s Part no. QRGeS —
RD ... GK 4 - 123 - 1 1 - 6 - *2 Scharnierstifte, plombierbar IL...12 4 2 - 8 - o QT i‘l
2 Scharnierteile N Lom | ]
RD...GKSC| - - (23] - 1 1 - 6 * 2 Gewindestifte M 4x16 IL...17 4 2 - 8 - L 17 3t L J
2 Abdeckstopfen - N
RD ... K 4 - = 123] 1 - (01] 6 - 6 O-Ringe 5x1 IL...PI 4 2 - 8 -
6 Spez. Schrauben g 3,5x10
RD...KSC| - - | - |23 1 - |10M1] 6 * 2 Hinge pins, scalable B...12 4 - 2 8 4
RD..HSC| = | = | = | = | = | = | = | 8| « | 3fngesectons 6 B..17 |4 | -|2]|8 |4
RO..H |4 |-|-|-|-]|-|-18]- é%“r?ﬁ; - IB...PI 4| -12|8]4 %df’ég‘w"'g:wf IL...
RD ... _ 4 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 6 special screws o 3,5x10 B. F 2 _ 2 4 4 _foss'e';:izlfien?panels
RR . _ _ _ 4 _ _ _ _ _ ggtall nuts or tapped strips
RO ... - - - 4 - - - - 6/8 Montagehutchen
6/8 retaining washers
6/8 Spez. Schraub @ 3,5x8
6/8 special screws @ 3.5x8
B ...
Belastbarkeit des Wandrahmens 19"-Zubehor / 19"-Accessories
Load bearing capabilites af wall
Wandrahmen / Wall mounting bracket mounting bracket Frax(N Modell
WR ... 4 Schrauben M 3,5x31 Erontsiont secion Fa 0000 Part no.
4 SCre S M 35 31 qSIS e_l entre se_clon
s X Wardraman 2" 200N GS... 2 Gewindestreifen IB ...
WR...H 4 Schrauben M 3,5x50 Wall mounting bracket 2 tapped strips
4 screws M 3.5x50 o et e
4 Zuganker 9 mm lang RickislRear secton I l | 150 N KF1230 10 Kartenflihrungen
4 tiebars 9 mm long Wall mounting bracket 10 card guides Zur frontplatten.
fi oder Ggewigdestreifen
3%‘%’%{{%’9@:’1@5%’%0”5 T 100 N KS1230 10 Kartensicherungen Ge. smegsn B
w:;;zxif;%’e_:g/ oracket 10 card CIipS ’ 3 iGnOZtsaeIICLnJLTs r(?rnt'a‘;)Jf?:r;(?iSstrips
(gepriift an ABS / tested against ABS)
Scharniere / Hinges Zuganker / Tie bars
Kombinationen Kombinationen mit
N . . .
wfl\@ 26%1,\6 ohne Scharnier ‘ Scharnire vorn u. hinten
Gt Qe SRS Combinations S Lénge Combinations with
Modell @623;%":?0;5\\“1 aﬁ:ge\t*%‘?\i ?*NVJ*\ eo“‘:c?@s@gzz ¥ without hinge ’IPQ’{Q& Lenght hinges front ?}&%\;@6 Linge
Part no. 56"&\(‘ 565\@\(\ 0@“8’)\\)"?‘96%\)‘\ Or?‘ E),?‘\(\Q,Q?%' 606\6’%\'6(\ ZA 0100 4 229 and rear /L\)g»\'\e Lenght
SC 1230 2 1 1 1 6 6 - ZA 0200 (N) 4 96,7 (60,2) ZA 0700 (N) 2 77,4 (40,9)
_ ZA 0400 (N) 4 [110,6 (74,1) ZA 0130 (N) 4 1169,4 (128,4)
SC12%0NG 1 | 1 |1 ] 113 |3 ZA0800 (N) | 4 |1845 (148) ZAO190 (N) | 4 12524 (215,9)
SDC 1230 | 4 2 2 2 (12 |12 | - ZA 0010 (N) 4 [198,2 (161,7)
ZA 0140 (N) 4 [272,2 (235,7)
SC1230R[ 2 | 1 |1 |1 ]6]6 ]2 ZA0160 (N) | 4 |285,6 (249.1)
Kombinationen
mit Scharnier vorne
VerschluBelemente / Loch parts Combinations £ )
with hinge S Lange
at front 403 Lenght -
Model ZA 0050 2 | 229
Part no. ) .
— ZA0500(N) | 4 | 918 (55.3) Nockenplatte / PCB Mounting plate
TG 1230 1 Trgriff, 2 Gegenhalter 1 handle, 2 catches ZA 0110 (N) 4 (1795 (143) NP 5 Platten
TG 1230 Z | 2 Schrauben M 3x30 2 screws M 3x30
ZA 0170 (N) 4 1267,2 (230,7) 2 plates
2 Schrauben M 3,5x16 2 screws M 3,5x16 p
— ) Kombinationen 4 Spezial-Schrauben ¢ 5x10
Z 1230 1 Schlol} kom.plett, Gegenlager (werksseitig zu .montleren) mit Scharnier hinten 4 special screws @ 5x10
1 complete cylinder lock, catch (must be faclong kitted) A 4 Sicherunasbleche
Combinations CHEEESS ierung -
RS 1230 2 Randelschrauben M 3,5x28 2 knurled screws M 3,5x28 with hinge @0‘%%‘% Lange @@:@S\@&;}@“‘ 4 retaining nuts & ~
. at rear 19%e Lenght ES g eey
SP 1230 i/lF;’I%r:?éefrgra;:DKlen&nLr:;r;%ecke}lsscgrauben ZA 0300 (N) 4 824 (459)| 4 2
’ o ZA 0600 (N) 4 9% (59,5 | 4 4 .
2 sealable terminal compartment screws ZA 0900 (N) 4 [170 (133,5)| 4 4 d
M 3.5x16 for RD ... Kund RD ... KSC ZA 0120 (N) 4 |183,9 (147,4) | 4 4
ZA 0150 (N) 4 [257,6 (221,1) | 4 4
ZA 0180 (N) 4 12714 (234)9) | 4 4





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 200
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /Warning
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 200
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /Warning
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>







    /HEB (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [1984.252 2834.646]
>> setpagedevice


